Rule 2 33

{a) Insert full name{s}) and
address(es) of
admitstrator(s)

(b) Insent date

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but 1if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form
The comact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Form?2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s 2.17B
proposals

Name of Company Company number
Elv: Investments Limmited 00416970
In the Court case number
Birmingham High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 9057 of 2008

[full name of court}

We (a) Lynn Robert Bailey, Lindsey Jane Cooper and Simon Peter Bower of Baker Tilly Restructuring &
Recovery LLP, 5t Pmhips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 7 March 2008

Signed S 2 —\

Joimnt Admimstrator \

paed A\ AV sk

Baker Tilly Restructunng & Recovery LLP

St Phalips Paint Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF

Tel0121 214 3170

DX Number DX Exchange

““‘\“‘“ l‘l‘“ l\ “ “ |““\‘N“\ When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at
Companites House, Crown Way, Carduff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardafT
*AFN2LY63"
AT0 89

20/03/2008

COMPANIES HOUSE




IN THE BIRMINGHAM NO 9057 OF 2008

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO 9058 OF 2008
CHANCERY DIVISION NO 9059 OF 2008
COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF

IVLE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY ELVI LIMITED)
ELVIINVESTMENTS LIMITED
ELVI HOLDINGS LIMITED
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS AND REPORT

6 MARCH 2008

I. R BAILEY, L J COOPER AND S P BOWER
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS

Appointed 7 February 2008

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LL.P
St Philips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF

ADM 0850 (CREDITORS” MEETING)




CONTENTS
SECTIONS
1 ADMINISTRATORS” APPOINTMENT
2 STATUTORY INFORMATION
3 EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE ADMINISTRATION
4 STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
3 CONDUCT OF THE ADMINISTRATION
6 MEETING OF CREDITORS
7 ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS
8 PROPOSED EXIT FROM ADMINISTRATION
9 DIVIDEND PROSPECTS
10 ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION

11 EC REGULATIONS

APPENDICES

A STATUTORY INFORMATION

B ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL POSITION

C SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

D NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS (FORM 2 20B)

E FORM OF PROXY

F INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) ENTITLEMENT TO VOTE

G ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COST ANALYSIS

H CURRENT CHARGE OUT AND DISBURSEMENT RATES

I SUMMARY OF PAYMENTS TO ADMINISTRATORS AND ASSOCIATED PARTIES

J CHARGING, EXPENSES AND DISBURSEMENT POLICY STATEMENT




ADMINISTRATORS’ APPOINTMENT

Lynn Robert Bailey, Lindsey Jane Cooper and Simon Peter Bower of Baker Tilly
Restructuring and Recovery LLP, St Philips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF were
appointed Joint Admunustrators ( Admimstrators”) of Ivle Realisations Limited (“Ivle”)
(formerly Elvi Limited), Elvi Investments Limited (“Investments™), and Elvi Holdings Limited
("Holdings™) (*‘the Companies” or “the Group™) on 7 February 2008 by the directors of the
Companies

The notices of appointment were filed in the Bimingham High Court of Justice under
reference numbers 9057, 9058 and 9059 all of 2008

The Admrmstrators’ appomntment specified that they would have power to act jontly and
severally The Admimstrators have exercised and will continue to exercise all of therr
functions jointly and severally as stated 1n the notice of appointment

The Admunistrators are pleased to present thewr Proposals and Report pursuant to Paragraph 49
of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) and Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as
amended)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

We attach as Appendix A an extract of statutory information, including details of the directors,
company secretary and secured creditors from files held at Compames House Please note that
the Registered Offices of the Companies were changed to ¢/o Baker Tilly Restructunng and
Recovery LLP, St Pmlips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF on 11 February 2008

EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE ADMINISTRATION

Brief background

The business can be traced back to the 1940s and was ongmalily started 1n Holland with the
Elvi brand launched 1n the UK 1n 1993 aimed at the plus size market A management buy out
took place in 1997 and 1in 2006 a MBI was completed with backing from Langholm Capital

Following the MBI the new management commenced a strategy to develop the brand and
expand the retail operation through both concessions and direct outlets In the year following
the MBI the trading results for both Sprning/Summer and Autumn/Winter seasons were poor
which management consider was as a result of 1ssues with the product range As a consequence
losses 1n excess of £1 5Sm were incurred In December 2007 the major shareholder decided that
they wanted to exat the business and instructed a firm of accountants to market the business
through their corporate finance division At the same time the Group's bankers withdrew
facilities which led to severe cash flow difficulties

Due to the cash flow constraints management undertook a focused marketing campaign with a
number of parties expressing an interest in the business On 17 January 2008 the shares and
loan notes of approximately £825,000 1ssued as part of the MBI were acquired by Hillco who
then 1njected approximately £200.000 into the business secured by fixed and floating charge
debentures over the Companies We understand that following a penod of review Hillco
decided not to mvest further into the Compames and on 3 February 2008 their shareholding
was sold to new investors who also took an assignment of the debentures and loan notes




Upon acquisition the new mvestors instructed Baker Tilly to carry out an urgent assessment of
the operations and the cash needs of the business Accordingly following this review 1t was
apparent that the Companies needed to seek protection from creditors and as a consequence the
Directors appomted Administrators on 7 February 2008 We would point out that £10,000 has
been charged to the new investors by Baker Tilly for this pre appointment work

Company’s trading history

Relevant extracts from the Group’s consolhidated audited financial statements and management
accounts are summarised below

Audited Audited | Management

Accounts

Year Ended Year Ended | Year Ended

310705 310706 310707

£7000 £°000 £'000

Turnover 20,406 20,362 19,194
Gross Profit 13,468 13,662 12,555
Operating Profit/(Loss) 601 641 (1,534)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax 367 326 (1,744)
Share Capital 100 160 100
Profit & Loss Account 3,966 4,322 2,955
Net Assets 4 096 4,422 3,055

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Whulst the directors have not yet lodged the Statement of Affawrs for each company with the
Admunistrators these are expected to be available at the creditors’ meetings Accordingly,
pursuant to Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), we attach an Estimated
Statement of the Financial Position of the Compamies as at 7 February 2008 as Appencix B

The values at which creditors’ claims are stated 1n the Estimated Financial Position are, as 18
required by legislation, those which are reflected in books and records of the Companies when
we were appointed Accordingly 1t 1s our view that some balances may not be correct and
certain claims may be subject to reduction 1n respect of mitigation, set-off or retention of title
The agreement of creditors” claims by the Administrators (or any subsequently appointed
Supervisor or Liquidator) 1s a separate matter and will be dealt with as appropnate in due
course, mitially by reference to the Proofs of Debt lodged in the proceedings by creditors
themselves

The ‘Prescribed Part™ 1s a statutory amount of each company’s assets subject to a floating
charge to be set aside for the benefit of non-preferential creditors As the debentures referred to
above were granted after September 2003 there will be a Prescribed Part available to non-
preferential creditors




The preferential claims for arrears of wages of approximately £125,000 have been settled via
the purchaser and we have also dealt with sundry pre appointment deductions of approximately
£5,000 which would also rank preferentially However following the sale of the business all
employees transferred to the purchaser and therefore no preferential claims 1n respect of
accrued holiday pay are expected to arise

As advised above all momes fixed and floating charge debentures were granted 1n January
2008 bemng assigned in February this year As also mentioned loan notes with a value of
approximately £825,000 were also assigned to the same party and therefore legal advice 1s
being sought as to whether this indebtedness 1s also caught by the secunty

In addition to the above mentioned security HSBC Bank plc (“the Bank™) have a charge over
the frechold premises 1n Redditch The debt due to the Bank 1s approximately £1 6m and 15 due
from Holdings with the charge granted by Ivle who own the freehold and provided a supported
guarantee 1n respect of this indebtedness

As mentioned below the Elvi trademark was owned by Investments who also hold a small
number of the leaseholds and are due approximately £815,000 by Ivle As regards Holdings 1ts
assets are two leaseholds, shareholding 1n Investments and an inter company debt of £1 7m due
from Ivle

CONDUCT OF THE ADMINISTRATION

Paragraph 3 to Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended) sets out the purposes of
an Admnistration The Administrator must perform his functions with the objective of

(a) rescuing the company as a going concern, or

(b) achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f
the company were wound up (without first being 1n Administration), or

(c) realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

As advised above the business had been offered for sale 1n late 2007/carly 2008 by the majonty
shareholder and we have been advised by management that no acceptable offers were received
from any trade buyers Accordingly we felt that a more public campaign should be undertaken
to ascertain whether a going concern sale through Administration was possible and therefore
placed an advertisement 1n the Financial Times on 8 February Following this we received
enquires from twenty nterested parties to whom sale particulars were sent In addition we
contacted all parties who had previously expressed an interest 1n the business

To enable a going concern sale to be explored we arranged for the Group's operations to
continue and we maintained trading from all 28 leasehold stores and 63 concessions as well as
the head office and disinbution centre 1n Redditch with no redundancies declared at any
location albeit an undertaking was given to staff that their wage arrears, which would rank
preferentially, would be paid This was made possible due to the cash flow generated through
the retail operations and with funds in hand at our appointment of approximately £450,000
However 1t was apparent that trading would only be possible in the short term due to the level
of current season stocks and the need to secure supplies for the remainder of the
Spring/Summer perod




A number of interested parties visited the head office and met with management and the
Admunistrators and competing offers were received for the business albeit one of these was not
for the whole operation Deadlines were set requesting these potential purchasers to make their
best and final offer by 1pm on Fniday 15 February following which an offer for the whole of
the business and assets (excluding the freehold premises in Redditch and book debts) from
GDCO 57 Limited (“GDCO”) was accepted and the sale was completed the following day
The rationale for accepting GDCO’s offer was the combination of the total consideration of
£900,000, of which £300,000 was ascribed to the Elvi trade mark held by Investments, the
transfer of all staff thus extingmishing any employee claims for redundancy etc and the
assignment of all the leaschold properties which again would negate any claims from
landlords Accordingly with 28 leases and over 450 staff a combination of these claims would
have increased the unsecured liabilities significantly

As referred to above both the freehold property and pre appointment book debts have been
excluded from the sale The freehold 1s bemng marketed by our agents, GVA Gnmley and
interested parties should contact Ahistair Wright on 0121 609 8344 As regards the book debts
these totalled approximately £600,000 at appointment and are due from the concession hosts
We have commenced collection of these debts and following the sale of the business we expect
full recovery of the balances outstanding

Whilst none of the Group’s directors were acting on behalf of GDCO at the time of the sale we
understand that Oliver Spark and Simon Tutt have now been appointed as directors of that
company As part of the agreed transaction Elvi Limited has now changed 1ts name to Ivie
Realisations Limited with effect from 21 February 2008

Accordingly whilst we have not been able to rescue the Companies as set out at (a) above we
have been able to achieve purpose (b) being a better result than would have been achieved if
the Companties had been placed into hiquidation

We attach as Appendix C a summary of our receipts and payments for the Companies upon
which we make the following comments

The proceeds from the sale of the business have been allocated in accordance with the
consideration set out 1n the agreement with the main elements being approximately £580,000
in respect of stock, £300,000 relating to the Elvi trademark and £20,000 for plant and fixtures
and fittings etc The other mawn receipts relate to funds 1n hand , including credit card balances,
of approximately £536,000 and post appointment trading of £203,169 We have also received
approximately £131,500 on behalf of the purchaser which 1s held as third party funds

Payments since our appointment have been minimal although we have still to account to the
purchaser for wages arrears, as referred to above We have also to deal with rent and other
costs relating to our trading penod The current Group funds m hand are £1,861,291




71

72

73

74

MEETING OF CREDITORS

The Admumstrators have decided to convene separate meetings of creditors for each of the

Companies, pursuant to paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 (as
amended)

The following documentation 1s attached

* Appendix D. formal notices convening the meetings are on Forms 2 20B
Please note the iming of the meetings

o Elvi Holdings - 10 00am
o Ehu Investments Linuted - 10 30am
o [Ivie Realisations Limited - 11 00am

e Appendix E  a form of proxy form for use at the meeting Please note that you should
complete one proxy form only, relevant to the Company you are a creditor of

e Appendix F an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended) regarding
creditors’ entitiement to vote

The purpose of the meeting 1s for creditors to be able to consider the Administrators’ proposals
(section 7 below) and to ask questions as regards the conduct of the Administration At the
meeting, creditors are also entitled to establish a Creditors’ Committee should they so wish,
provided that there are no fewer than three and no more than five wishing to be represented on
the commuttee

ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS
The Administrators® proposals in relation to each of the Companies are,

The Admrustrators should continue to realise the remaining assets upon the terms they
consider to be the most beneficial to creditors of the Company

The Admmmstrators should arrange to distribute available funds from the realised assets to
those creditors entitled to them in such manner as they consider will lead to an carly
distribution of the available assets 1n an economic manner

The Admunistrators be authorised to make such application to Court for directions as they

consider appropriate with a view to achieving the purposes of the Admimstration or their
proposals

In the event that a Creditors” Committee 15 not established, the Admimistrators shall be
authonsed to draw ther remuneration based upon time costs incurred by them in the
Administration, to be paid out of the assets of the Company 1n accordance with Rule 2 106(2)
(b) by reference to the time properly given by the Admimstrators and their staff, in attending to
matters ansing 1n the Administration at Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP standard
hourly rates, current details of which are attached at Appendix H, but which are reviewed
periodically




75

76

77

78

79

710

In the event that a Creditors’ Committee 15 not established, the Admumstrators shall be
authonsed to draw therr disbursements and other expenses incurred by them in the
Admimstration, to be paid out of the assets of the Company Such disbursements to include
“Category 2 disbursements” at the rates disclosed in Appendix H to the proposals

The Administrators conclude the Admimstration when they consider appropnate and apply for
therr release from the Court

The Company exits the Administration by way of a Creditor’s Voluntary Liqurdation

That Lynn Robert Bailey and Lindsey Jane Cooper of Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery
LLP of St Phulips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham B2 SAF be appointed Joint Liquidators of
the Company following the cessation of the Admimistration

To consider and 1f thought fit, appointing a Creditors’ Commuttee to assist the Administrators

In the event that a Creditors’ Commuttee 1s not established, the Admunstrators be discharged
from liability in respect of any action of theirs as Admimistrators immediately following their
cessation to act as Administrators

PROPOSED EXIT FROM ADMINISTRATION

It 15 proposed that each of the Companies shall exit Admimstration by entenng into Creditor’s
Voluntary Liquidation

1t 1s proposed that Lynn Robert Barley and Lindsey Jane Cooper of Baker Tally Restructuning
and Recovery LLP , St Phihips Point Temple Row, Birmingham B2 5AF be appointed Joint
Liquidators of each of the Compames followimng the cessation of the Admimistration  Creditors
should note that they may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidators, provided
that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of the proposals and before the proposals are
approved

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

Based upon the Estimated Financial Position at appendix B there will be a Prescribed Part
available for the unsecured creditors, which based upon the current estimate of total claims,
would result 1n a dividend estimated 1n respect of lvle’s creditors of approximately 5p 1n the
pound before costs , accruing interest and post appomntment taxation assuming that the loan
notes are caught by the debenture If this 1s not the case then the dividend would nse to an
estimated 18p 1n the pound before costs, accruing interest and post appointment taxation Both
of these estimates take account of the inter company balances However it 1s possible that Ivle
may have a subrogated secured claim 1 Holdings relating to the freehold property thus
negating atl or part of the inter company dividend Accordingly until all inter company debts
are agreed 1t 15 not possible to estimate what dividend there would be to creditors of either
Investments or Holdings




10.

ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION

Creditors are asked to consider resolutions as regards the payment of the Admimistrators’
remuneration and drawing certain disbursements from the Admimstration estate These are
detailed at paragraphs 7 4 and 7 5 of the Administrators® proposals If a Creditors’ Commuttee
15 appointed, 1t 1s for the Commuttee to consider this resolution

Expenses and disbursements which are not capable of precise identification and calculation
(for example any which include an element of shared or allocated costs) require approval prior
to bemng drawn from the insolvency estate These expenses are known as “Category 27
disbursements

For your information the following decumentation 1s attached
o Appendix G Admunistrators’ tume cost analysis

e Appendix H Charge out rate bands of Administrators and their staff working on the
Admimstration, together with Category 2 disbursement rates

» Appendix | Summary of payments to Administrators and associated parties

e Appendix J Charging, expenses and disbursement policy statement

A Creditors Guide to Admunistrators’ Fees, a guide 1n relation to the remuneration of
Admmstrators, can be accessed at the website of the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals at - www r3 org uk/publications/statements of insolvency practice (Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9 — Remuneration of Insolvency Office Holders [England & Wales])

Alternatively, I can provide you with a copy on written request to my office

Administrators’ time costs

Appendix G contains a summary of the Administrators’ time costs as at 28 February 2008, the
latest practicable month end reporting date Time costs at that date stood at £135.079 50
relating to 791 0 hours at an average hourly rate of £170 77 per hour The following is a
summary of the tasks carned out by us

Administration and Planning

This ncludes day-to-day adminmisirative duties and dealing with statutory duties and
responsibilities, including advertising notice of the Administration, providing notice to
creditors, dealing with the submission of the Statement of Affairs and filing necessary
documents at Companies House Other duties include handling and recording receipts and
payments, VAT and Corporation Tax 1ssues such as the monthly VAT returns, pension queries
and general correspondence.




11.

Realisation of Assets

Our staff have been assisting with vanous matters such as prepanng sale documents, handling
queries from 1nterested parties and obtaiming valuations of assets A large amount of tune has
been spent on this area as 1t 1s considered to be a key aspect of the Administration
Additionally, time has been spent reviewing Reservation of Title claams with regard to stock
and dealing with Finance Company creditors

Trading

Our staff have had to set up accounts with suppliers 1n order to trade on an ongoing basis
Payments to suppliers and general correspondence with these have been undertaken Certain
aspects of trading have led to large time demands upon our staff

Creditors

Quenes from and correspondence with creditors and employees have been necessary aspects of
the Admimstration process The preparation of the Admumstrators’ Proposals has been
undertaken 1ncluding the attendant aspects of providing and obtaining the required information,
convening the creditors’ meeting etc

Administrators’ disbursements
To date we have not drawn any amounts on account of our disbursements incurred

EC REGULATIONS

it 15 considered that the EC Regulations will apply and that these proceedings will be main
proceedings as defined 1n Article 3 of the EC Regulations as the centre of main interest of the
Company 15 in England and Wales

L Robert Bailey
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
Joint Administrator

Date: 6 March 2008

Mr Lynn Robert Bailey 1s licence to act as an msolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners
Association

Miss Lindsey Jane Cooper and Mr Simon Peter Bower are both licensed to act as msolvency practitioners

by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

The affairs, business and property of the company are being managed by the Joint Administrators
who act as agent for the company without personal hiability




STATUTORY INFORMATION

COMPANY NAME

PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES
COMPANY NUMBER

DATE OF INCORPORATION
TRADING NAME

TRADING ADDRESS

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY
REGISTERED OFFICE
SHARE CAPITAL

NOMINAL & ISSUED SHARE
CAPITAL

SHAREHOLDERS

DIRECTORS

SECRETARY

MORTGAGES AND CHARGES

Appendix A

Elvi Holdings Limited

Broomco (1258) Limited, until 30 May 1997

03338735

24 March 1997

17 Oxleasow Road, East Moons Moat,
Redditch B98 ORE

Holding company
St Philips Point
Temple Row

Birmingham, B2 5AF
100,000 Shares 1n 1ssue

Pass Manufacturing Limited(100%)

Simon Paul Tutt
Ohiver James Spark

Simon Paul Tutt

Filefigure Limited — fixed and floating
debenture registered on 23 January 2008




STATUTORY INFORMATION

COMPANY NAME

PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

COMPANY NUMBER
DATE OF INCORPORATION
TRADING NAME

TRADING ADDRESS

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY

REGISTERED OFFICE

SHARE CAPITAL

NOMINAL & ISSUED SHARE
CAPITAL

SHAREHOLDERS

DIRECTORS

SECRETARY

MORTGAGES AND CHARGES

Appendix A

Elvi Investments Limited

The House of Lerose Limited, until 30 June

1997
00416970

10 August 1946

17 Oxleasow Road, East Moons Moat,
Redditch B98 ORE

Holding Company
St Philips Pont
Temple Row

Birmingham, B2 5AF

341600 Shares 1n 1ss5u¢e

Elvi Holdings Limited (100%)

Simon Paul Tutt
Oliver James Spark

Smmon Paul Tutt

Filefigure Limited — fixed and floating
debenture registered on 23 January 2008




STATUTORY INFORMATION

COMPANY NAME

PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

COMPANY NUMBER
DATE OF INCORPORATION
TRADING NAME

TRADING ADDRESS

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY

REGISTERED OFFICE

SHARE CAPITAL

NOMINAL & ISSUED SHARE
CAPITAL

SHAREHOLDERS

DIRECTORS

SECRETARY

MORTGAGES AND CHARGES'

Appendix A

Ivle Realisations Limited

Elvi Limited, until 21 February 2008
Just Jersey Limited, until 9 June 1997

00489332
12 December 1950
Elvi

National network of freestanding shops and
CONCESSIons

Retail sale of clothing
St Phuhips Pont
Temple Row
Birmingham, B2 SAF

200 Shares 1n 1ssue

Elvi Investments Limited (100%)

Simon Paul Tutt
Oliver James Spark

Simon Paul Tutt

HSBC Bank Plc — Legal mortgage covering
all momes due from Eivi Holdings Limited
over property at Unit 17, Oxleasow Road,
East Moons Moat, Redditch, B98 ORE,
registered on 17 January 2007

Filefigure Limited — fixed and floating
debenture registered on 23 January 2008




Elvi Holdings Limited and subsidiaries

Estimated Statement of the Financia! Position as at 7 February 2008

IVLE REALISATIONS LTD

Appraximate Estrmated
Book Value Realisation Value

£'000 £°000
Freehold property 1,913  Confidental
Less HSBC Bank plc (1608) {1608)

305 uncertamn

Inter-compnay debts
Goodwill and trademarks
Shop fittings and warehouse equipment 2,421 20
Stock 2,700 580
Debtors 600 600
Prepayments 782 77
Cash and credit card balances 625 625
Available for Preferential Creditors 1,902
Preferentiat Crecitors (150}
Balance available for Pescnbed Part 1,752
Pescnbed Part (358}
Available under Floating Charge 1,394
Debenture Holder (280}
Avallable for Unsecured Creditors 1,114
Add Prescnbed Part 358
Available for Unsecured Creditors 1,472
Trade and Expense Creditors 3,657
HM Revenue and Customs 775
Loan Notes 944
Inter Company 2,602 (7978)

Esmiated surplus / {deficiency) to unsecured creditors (635086}

Notes

1 No allowance has been made for costs
2 The above claims are esttmates and will be subject to agreement

ELVI INVESTMENTS LTD

App E A

Book Vale Reafisaton Value

£'000 £'000

814 uncertan
3,130 300

300
nil
300
{63}
237
nif
237
63

300

Uncertain

300

3 No provision has been made for any post administration tax on the disposal of the freehold property

4 No provision has been made for interest

Appendix B

ELVI HOLDINGS LTD

Appraximate Estmated
Book Value Realsation Value

£'000 £'000

1788 uncertain

i

nil

ml

nil

nil

Uncertain

nil




IAOHOHIYIE OvE

AT ¥X0 NOXO ATHENS AITHIGNYD PSZX0E8 0 d SYO HSILI-E| 24 Q48 SYO HSILIHYS
AEITVD ETIRG -
156 6vQ N3N FHLHNIZHO HALYMINTE o NaNSOVNYI HILYMANTE O 35v37 NI b LLL0F 35¥31 QNI
NSO 598 i AQ3LIW SH00a AN
, YO WyH 8
SANYICIN LS3M ATTHYM SO3Y ATMOCY ANYT LINIIEDINNIAL |_<_Nm._»._m__‘wm_~“_ 2t LINN % JOVHYD WYHONIWHIG vi Z€9 ONI B SOVHYD
ans £3@ JHIHSABYIA NOLSHT|  3LviST WIMLSNANI TT¥SSOD SNOUONAO¥d ., oo LNIEd HOYIE
INMd HOHIg
aL -
ZIEZIdH JAWO0AM HOIH X355340 Qvou NOUYNOHOD| oo o Il 16 I1SYM V419
NHE £08 SANVIQIN 1S3M NIMOSTTVH 133415 WHONIWXIE 6| NOILOINNOD 1538 2HL}E8 p65L- NOILOINNOD 1538 FHL
an -
OAQE LEAD TIE Mkm NOQNOT 133415 H3Kva § GUYMAYH AOLS 008 66 22922 d77 QHVYMAYH AOLS 0GB
a3aLnwn _
d3% SNH THH 1S3M MNYE ONIMJS SZ0Z SHALLIMDOHS HOLYE 8 ¥E €S6LYL SHILLIAdOHS HOLvE '
EE PH3 wownenoal  zowriANvac QvOu QHOA13E 0L/BY|  NWWLHOIM YIZONV]ES L50L- NYILHOIM YTIONY
i SNIDNIHIINGD j
3dL 9M NOGNOT|  HLINSHIAYVH HOO4 Qe TN 00 w0z WHOID NIQYHHY
MODE 168 WYHONINNIE HLVIH 153M QO HOUNHOZATY 2 STy Duv|2c 62 SWHYTY DNV
TSam ENITER) GILIAN MOMMOd -
MHOSLOS|  TUIHSIWWH|  NOLGWVHLNOS MOOUETIN| s soormm|  SS3NISNE LNSAOS b1) TUnS P SUII000NILYM ZILEIN
d9L 1294 THIHSIWYH 398 ¥Ha HONNENIOS A ALYONOLNGYE £2] QL1 ONINYITO ¥3Lldv|+9 859 L7 ONINYITO HALdY
W1E 0ZwH Dez e ¥3153031  Qvou MOTHVI 3SAOH TYHINED SNOIS N3d Y| L6 LS09E- SNDIS NIdTV
RENTC] -
dl6 9AD AMINIAOD| Qvou NvWyILYM 35N0H 2144031 CS34g Aan |98 S6StL L7 $S34d AFTSITIY
Hay LW syana TUINNI QYOYANNENYE|  LMMOD SIWVF £ QaLINN ¥ovE 09 x31097v|z9 099551~ X3LODT
r3E 6AD mz_:mxu__.ﬂm_% ATULSNY SNV NOLYVM|  SNMVE MONVI € LEND0C SHIHOVOd| Q3L YN WIDuiv|ez sske- QILIAN YA W3DHIY
JH9 THg LN3A NQOLS3IA avod WYHH3LS3IM J9a07 15340 SOIANLS ¥ 321440 Av3H QL7 vIQ3anW QOOW|BS LZES AL vIia3w goow
AX6 LW HILSIAHINYW 2SE X08 O d| SWILSAS ALIMNDAS LAYIES LI)- SWILSAS ALIWND3AS 1AV
GML 30M S1¥3H QoOMMYHINOE|  AvM 33WIST3 nexoaoa!  a3uwn wn onosavl iy seeie ALK ¥N OD03aY
MEZ LN XASSNS 1Sam DONIHLHOM|OVOH IEWNOINYYL ALl {Mn) I2NYNI 28SH HNO4 SAAHOSSITOV|PE L648¢E- HNOd SIHOSSIIIY
votium|  walsaouom SSOND IHL IANTAY ML HAMOL INFWLINEOZH]  OLTNOILD313S D v)29 016 QLT NOILDFIIS OV
SNOILIOaY
YSE 11 JFHIHS -
SE LIS Y439 HOMOTS GvOY HLva 8 ool [0 NOILIGGY ADNVLINAGIDY
NNG LYS YIASNYME INQEDOHIHIG avod Ma3zd avd ALISIIHLDINT 8 ¢ V|0F 95 aLiIso/yLI313d e v




SHZ LH2 ¥31S3HD WNHo4 3HL|  NOILO3S §3LvY SSANISNE IHL| TIONNOD ALID ¥3LSIHD|00 649€- WINNOD ALID HILSIHD
v
dgg 0187| INHSHALSIOIFT ATTHONIH TYIMLENANI 35070 AVHANYIY|  Q3LINIT LNEGMDTHD |9k L6 QALIWI LNIMIMDITHD
%Y RV [}
LTS
Yy LOY sxy38 3TvaHY| Qvou NCILYLS ISIUdBIALNT g LINN aL71S3IWNLNED| 9y Z0gE- QL1 SIUNLNIZS
AL LLLIAY
FWYNDS .
39613 NOONOT| oo\ urioxa unoguvh z]B3MOL SONYHOXA| ANVAWOD ¥H ONY TIOHAYd 3HL 37id 3ULNID|69 20ST J14 3YLNTD
ONIgINE MCHEYTID )
Z3. 89 MODSYID 133418 TIIMHLOA 51E 79%3 YOO 14 HLS INIWIDVNYIK 1335V ST QHYHOIN 8D 69 5.2 2 SI17173 QYvHIIY 82
aaLIAIT ]
Ngo HLMS NOANOT AVMOYONB 07| oo o o oeo| B BESE LND SNIgdOHS TVLIdVD
J1d S3YLNTD .
nacHIMS NOGNOT AYMOVOYB OF ONIOHS WLIYD OF 8SkSL LNO ONIddOHS WLIdYD
aMe 0143 J31auvo 0006 X080 d TONNODI 64 775 TDNNOD J41QHYD
ALNNOD 43108vD
985 SM NOANOT| INV HOOLLVIN OF Z LINN ONILINSNOD YWD |00 0509 ONILINENGD YEYD
avod -
gH0 EMS LHOGNIOLS| o el van Mevd JOISHLYIH HANLYYL SSINSING|{ L0 LE1 HANLYYd SSINISNS
dIHSYINLYYd .
33r 1S HONO1S QvOy HLvE bEe NwnwHongl|oS £+ dIHSMENLYYd NYNYHONE
"NE £18 18v4738| L3TULS AV OL-b ISNOH ONZHYID| QLW STIIHS M2d|L6 LLse aLWIT STIZHS MLg
INAL 3HLNID INTWAYd i
XXQZEAN| 0 0 cunaN ERYLPY] Ryt ey s MODITIL HSILIHA |80 ESEFE WODI3L HSILIMNE
N9 OLMN NOONO1 aVON YINOLOIA 86 3SNOH WdLiveal gILIWT{ N WHLIVYE|L8 Zr8 aL1 (in wikLivya
181 86HQ WYHHNA|  JYLN3D LNIWAYd INOHJT 3L 1a|es 612 18
YIADNYD LSYIHA|58 889 YIONYD LSVINE
LININFOVNYI
z1lz 11 WYHONINYIE JOVIdATTANIYE N3AZS J1o1man auvano| ¥ §H F1DIHIA GEVENOT
ovL W YILSAHONYIN| L3341S SSOHD 0E ISNOH DNV TV SHOAIAENS| o0 o ¥NS AIMILHYHD AQYHE
QIYILUYHO AQvYNE
00§ MCOSYID 40H
00 001~ AMNESMIYHS HOH
00 00L- NOSHOH dWYD
00 06 vZ¥l QHO413L
00521 ZBEL SWYHNIEIG
0052 ZECL §3ILLY3S

[A5%°104: 8

NI4JIED 7 WYITIM




QLT SLN3AZ

4z PN HILETHONYI QT2143LHM VIV S| o U os e SNOILOWOX 31173
dQb 6LMS NOGNDT Qvoy §39Y039 1S 9l (NOGITawIm) SAT3{e5 ogsz- (NOQITEWIM) SA13
EITIYER) A17 SINIWISIANI
- [§
X0l SAQ| SONYIQWN 1S3M TIH AT TG el 3UNS INIWADVNYA FHNED Mot Oy o |08 2238+ g8Z1 QIBIALSIM
LR
OHL 10| SONYIGIA LM AZ1GNQ £X0804d 3ONVYNI 0 MOLOFMIG BHE| | oo RS0 00 819y NYLICHOLYIN AT1ANA
Yz b0 ATWENS WYHOLIW| QvOy WyHLYIHLS 1S3 ONIWYHOLIW Q17 1D3uIa dajiLL zeee- QL1 193Ma 4a
aaz ea WYHONINRIE 133816 GNANA3 021 SNOSATYNOQ| 26 $501- NOSQIWNOQ
Qazen WYHONISIE 133415 ONNWA3 02} SNOSAWNOQ|90 PRLE)- SNOSATYNOQ
106 HZOM noano| 3NV mz_wwqmuhm ISNOH NOLONIMTIM Q3LIMIT ALYAIOIO| L6 0v28E- Q3ALHAI 3LYAISIA
aiNdawo -
ND9 €28 SANYIQIN LSIM o 1og LNADSIND HOMAHONAG 99 HLIWS 3nvicoo ooe HLIWS 3NVIQ
00 0L¥ M3Q 2LV
Har P WYHXIHM 0avEHDV 09150433y  wILYMATTIVA 3D0[28 vr WALYM AZTIVA 330
QvaiSJmEH ABNN0D "
HHE LaH SL439 ol FUNIOOIND| oo et |0 828 38 NNEOOYD
4NE 63d| IFHIHSNIOONIT QHO4WYLS TIEMNIL INYT NMOYD SNYVE ¥IONISSIW|  aILIAK XN ToMEva|ze Srese QILIAET %N 10ENYA
ars 0Lvs JWIHSIHD NOLONITIOS TIWIHATEaY] a1 SN9IS3a ALNva|rs 018t QL7 SNOISAA ILNYE
HaL | MELSSHONVW| sivd Quoddvul] 153m avou NOLuNEHSY| Muvd NOLENaHSY AV 3ONO4 TAIHM 0Z LINO WOIMLOT1E ¥SD| e £0oi TYONLIINI 5D
Z19 109 souoM|  3AONOSWOME QVON LANLSIHO 82 $301A43S ¥ 2 9|00 ovz- SINANISH T D
il QLT SUNYIaIN
ASY SHd NOLST¥d WIHLSRON NN Lo 98 ONISYNOV LOVINOD
ENTTER)
15902 O -
sicooz ors|  oeveseoz orv|sHe o1xo auoaxo €EEX08 0 o oo SIS 27 ¥NVE SAYIDuvE WI00|12 LE0 W00
vz OEL- ANNEHON INFIOHYD
CETTER] QL7 00 INGWIOVNTW -
SELETY IR it 2GYOHY ANNETS #Z o |6z 91681 FOYNYIN ONIdOHS NS
qvod J17 SHOLOVHINDD
Va8 Zv -
a N3 qyodraval o SV WHY4 GN3 NIANIE i et 1evez SHOALNI DISSYID
084 BSM| SONVION 153m Vs TYM STUHNMONE]  avou NOGNIT 1d3G TOULNOD L1aIND] aILnwT IN) $3 VINOIA|L9 £96- QLY A VIO3A
HSH LHY ASHENS TUHATY|  L3TWIS HOIH 08| TWULNIO O3Y ‘NOOTH ANAOHD quwb_»m‘ummmﬁ Zb pEgL YILNI LNIYES ALID
3z 4203 NOGNDT TvHaINo 012 X08 0d] NOGNOTH0 ALID|  NOGNGT 40 NIVINISNYHD JHL NOANGT 30 ALID|st ovzer- NOGNOT 40 ALID

00 525¢-

LNIWGTYANYN INDSHS




arz ta WYHONIWYIZ| 30v1d A3TONIHB £ 0LE6 X089 O d ATTWIED YAD|#S 9ELLL ATINIHO YAD
Huvd -
Tsela 1S¥A38]  gennieng wvHNaoAS] FEVHM NOBH 8 INIWLHVEIA SLNAOOOY| INSNLINEOTY NOLIVHD| 22 5Lk INSWLINYD3Y NOLAVYD
Fel=RA"]
ZX6 6uS anNvINEONNS|  ADOTONHOIL,  AVM TT3MYEIENVD rZ6L 1430 $53udX3 1Li33vao|00 o1 SSIUAXT 1LIFAVHD
LEDEAIE: WIHLNY 0D YNIWATIVE avoy SaiAHO0W L+Z aniini g e ofes Lz aiinid g9
rXp WZo3 NOGNOT TVNOS ZS66CX080d| | ILYHOAMOD| QNWILODS 40 YNV TYAQY 3HL VISIg) 5pg01- 31v1S3 HONIASONO JH2
INIMSNOAIQ Z/L 2 v HONIASOND THL
ArG 968 SOMOM HOLIaaTY 20ISTHY L133HLE HAHLNY D86 LINN $Y3NCD NYW-09| 95 2vs SYZHNOT NYW-0D
9261 ABSYID QIHONI
19 MOOSYID|  133uLS NHOT 57 JONYNIA 30 ¥0L53HIa|UINNOD ALID MODSYIO|ZY LE60Z- UDNNOD ALID MODSYID
406 8ML GOOMLNIYE OVON LSZM Ly3u9 L3 wwmmm ZMO MOOTA HLLL aNn43y waoTo|ov 8ot aNn43Y a0
INIWE013A30
412138 NOGNGT| 2uvHm syaTLne JUYNDS AYIMINE U2 e |0t £269z A3Q THOLS SISINTD
ETET NEERINES -
ars cos WYHY3HLOY NO NOLod QvON QI3I4MOT 121 oIS 16 s0v IOIANIS ONIGTNG WED
Dov Z85a ToLsME 153m DaLZY LNVHQVYND FHL 0892 AL IONVNIH 40 611 dIND3 WLIdYD 39
INIWGINDI TYLlidvD 3D
HHL 83N QvaHS3LVYD 133418 LNIDIN FHLINID JIALD AVYIHSILVYD MUINNOD QYIHSILYD|O0 985¢€- TMIONNOD AVIAHSIALYD
E] ]
Al'G 868 HIHSHILSIIHOM HOLIQd3H 3AISINYT 133418 HNHLEY v89| aLTAUMND3S £ F080H|VE LG aL7 ALIYN23S € 30904
BL1SAVIasIa -
nzv 098 JuHsyatsaouom|  3n0uosWous 608LL XOB O d NV 3N roamag] 09 1€ INOZ Y32
AL LAY THIHSONO403E NOLA AvON MO1Tva 00F SAAAYIS| 0 0y Sci4 30aM
NOILDIL0Yd 84 30aIM
CEETE]
Wy LIAD NOLYINNN 31v9 AN vichpotaly 12 §S3MdXT Tyy3a3d
HS9ZN3 XISIANAAIN [eREIENE] OvOH AITHIHS v2 SI1IAOW 133X3|9S ZEY 332%3
ETCITE] RETITR]
818 SL S83 N -
1S SLWY X3 CANINI0 HLNOS RLSNGNI Aaag|  GVO ANvouY 9L LINALG  omd Sy wgeeg B8 €2 ONIH00Yd IWY4 X35ST
TRINER
311 8MS JHIHSIHD| 39A3 ATTHIATY -
INVISTATH| 3SNOHNOSYAWI| L3O SINNOIOY ALYIdONG| oo SEOANES 7, INTFWIOVNYW NOSHIN3
2N0OYD SIOALTS 5@ NOLSaN
g0 59HD JHIKSIH
3 SIHD| LHOd IH3INSTTN3 AVM DIAID ¥ 3LVHOHOD NOILD3S S31LvH SSININSNG GNY LHOd 3HINS3TT3 gozeve 140d 353INs3IT3a
avox
Y30 eI -
H3LIS3IDITA NYILSIM BLIZ €00 ANNOHED QL1 S33SE 9¥SIT a1 833
avon -
NHE W103 noanot) o 0N MO0 HLY SILVIO0SSY ALaler 0zve §3LVIDOSSY L3
dVE LIAD JYHSHOIMEYM GYOY Hivd zunn| Qi1 sNoisaa Lnvomal iz ezese- QL1 SNOISZA LNVD3T3
ATv L9 WYHONIWNIE| 133418 FOVINH AV £ snoi1z{eo ves- SNOLT3




aLi

HHL LN ATUHNS| STWVHL NOAN NOLEONIN| LITHLS NOINA ISNOHABIIW TTetdy| (o S be 189S SIDIANZE ATTIM
_xmwmh,_w%h WYHL134 3NNIAY JOOMWII 05X080d JSMOH HLIWG QLT IV 12 L228L QL7 I3
rvg 199 d JAOHOSHONE 13FLS ISNOH H3LSIHONYI MM TIVH(ES L6 AT
HIHSHALSITHOM EEENT
SQUVHOIY ¥ISINNIF|00 06 SAMVHOI HIJINNEF
e ] 30V1d| DNIddOHS 30¥%1d dIHSHINLYVd
28 L00F L. [ea EIETESELYS
SSZ 1L uoo_mm_.,_mm VIHOLOIA WACH 008 WINOLDIA WADH CL1(3 ON) MOTSIH M IHL A3NALSIAMIER L0 AALS3
133015 A7 SHIVNONTYA -
YYG N1IM NOQNOT ONVILHOd LY3HD & 3SNOH QNYLYOd HOATYH NHOr HOQTYY NHOT 1L LALE 2I¥BY=2 HOATYH NHOr
908 bW HALSIHINYI MyHSNIANY QVON NOONZHYTD 89 HOTAVL NHOr|st i26- HOTAYL NHOF
e Trwer an e Taz -
yia NoaNon| LFFELS ANVE 52 08285 X08 Od| oo sanor /9] SONNA LINA SMOGIM HSILLODS|  371Twsw1 onv sanor|*® 999 /S £92¢ ONY] SINOT
598 zsm| SaNVIOIN 1S3M TS TVM avod 3SNOH OT04NId| AL ANINIOr MYSDIP|gr 8501 QL7 AHINIOT MYSDIT
HOIMX0d SEL
ABLBLST YEEY NOGVYIA 3NV NI3HO ISNOH Naamvy|  SLIVHLNOD 00910F|0L 10v- SLOVHLNOD DASLDF
rarza NOGNO1 LIFULS HOUNHOATY Sb v10S51(0S vas- Y1088
e B 4 n nyw per |
306 ¢END SMIHSIWYH NOGNOE WIMLISNON) I5NOH HIWICOM| QILIWN SNILHOM GLNI|¥E 2214 QLT SNILHD OLNI
LiawlAl SITNAINOM AL S
N¥38nd SONILLND -
Irk 2338 NOGNG? avoN HidomTvm seziszz| o 0¥TUNE RSB 0lz 66 AYANNE LND SS3ud LN
FHIHSHEOA -
16 Lh4M oo Tvisyig AYM TTEMAVO|  Mdvd TIamvD ISNOM WoI| SIDIAMIS ALY TIvAY ot ga9- 1BV IVAY OIDYNYI WO
Ol hliallAl I8
dOv YOO x3ss3a|  wALSAHOI0D Wdvd STIv¥aAgs]  Avm quosnaL 3SMOH DIHAYHS QL1 53IDIAYIS 304 )06 LeseL- GL1 SINANIS D0d
nagsig WYHONINYIE NOLSYE9a3 QYOY Q13I4HOH 1 O3LIWIT D OYH(BE 9026t 2QuH
Zv8£198 JHIHSONOA1YIH aNO4LYTH OVOYSNIAND 22|  SLNIAI ANV d HAH| 08 ovLe- SINTAT ANV ¥ HFH
SENTIR
ang £1g NOL108] 13341S ¥aHD LT 3SNOH ALINN NOISZ0 mn|5* BOERLL QL1 NSIS30 3T1TAVT
Qdr 5LX0 ANNENYE WYHX018|  OYOM ANNENYE 3SNOH 9E0H HSIHOMDIT NT13H|sv 6vaL- HSIHOD!T NTEH
3SNOH
HOY L ]
OF LN NOLHOWE| LFFWSONVIONIMENS o S5HOH HLNOS § T3A31 ¢ LINN STIIONY ST3H|0Z 0LE ST139MY ST3H
22 262 AGNIS NI
L ARENTRE
NYE £ NOLA v. nsl A,
oL MUV NGANNS] A¥M GHOAWYD 08 3SNOH unHLY S3Wvr|, L o eve FUNS3S NIYLNNOW NOXI
ory S Agudns|  wmaNveman 133418 HOM 3UVNOS JSNOH SAVH WvLad savH|as see Y13 SAVH
$354039 18
ofy £1M ABNNNS N3QTYW M3N 1338LE HOI J4YNOS IINVNIS ANY -
LS HOIH SI9n0n0 16 FBINOH SAVH e B 5645 ADNVINNOIDY SAVH
¥OL 9N3 slyad|  ¥vaswanod QvOY IDIAYIS 3HL vE| OILININ N HOQNETTVH| 9L sz0gs- SOILSIDOT HOONETIVH




IUDDmOm4m<E_

98z 8NS FHIHS LM INYT L0273 QILIWIT SLHOIMOHSIW| 59 8961 SLHDIMOHEIW
avod HLvIH =
syl 8@ WYHONINNIE Qoo ey 409 JONYNILNIVAIG! 6202 INIYW NGLITaaIN
310 €109 3553 V3S NO NOLNMS SSOND AGHIN OvON NOLNIM 97| QHOHITIND NIZUNvW |56 £0L- QHOLITING NITHNYW
oasLian]  uvamany ana GvaHSaLyo|  ZuINED OMLTW] SIDIHH0 INIWIOVNVW JUINTD IHLNZD OULIW|05 411 3HIN3D OH13W
Q17 SuUSLHIANDD )
HAS LLNN SINVHLHON ABYOD QYOH L0 3SNOH AT 163N S oo nlos £8s LHIANQD HTdvd ATTHIN
ETTCTa! i
431 68 QU4THE]  THINTD TIWHMOAYIN SISVO THL | auns inawaownon| o S eo gp1g JYINID TIVHMOOYIW
3SNOH SNOILYN JIHSHaNLEvd -
AL 1A NOONOY  133H1S 3MOWOIM £0 00T Ot VO B o1 | LT N NIISHNHLSYONYL 1551 QL ¥N NIIOUNHLAYIN
NIZ OVHM ANOHSHTd| Huvd seanieng £ saua|  avow 33N asnod 1ow| 247 sz.»«Uwz%uM‘%m £8 1106 100
SAviasia
ng8 5AD AHINIADD QvoH Q10 AF1S3TY 12 S e v 14SI0 SIMIT MIHLLYW
L
ASRNLINGNYLSI  AOMVAISIIOASIE DEOVE|,, oo ] IS IZVHHHIO YOVITY Q¥ HITHIE swatAvi|oL 21eze SHALAYI
avs 8an 30aniaxn] 133415 HOSANIM LHN0D WLAYD|  GLTYMN IMOdNYI| br 698- QLT %N HIMONYW
Gvou i
QBY SMN NOGNOT| | oo o res ISNOH V1S 3M01S NILYYW|6E 5110 IMOTS NILHYW
dre g SOHOM, anouoswous|  HivaH OLS QYoM HOLIAAa 16| WYHONITTIW AD1S315Z B%- WYHONITIIN AZ1SE
S8 L1 AAOTT INITOHYD
AdS 9H3 HO¥NENIZ QYOH NIAYH M3IN 9E ONITIADTY dITEL b ONNIADY 4337
avou
QYE OLNS THIHSLTIM FEITUY! S et 3SNOH ANINSYT|  DNILIYMYIN NOWS|39 £o61 ONILIMYYA NOWTT
VWb LIS FuHSYNIL HONOS QVOH HLYE 591 Nvd 35v37|0 988 Nv1d 35van
GaInn
niL € H -
134] JUIHSAHD AS 133418 SSOND JLvDHSSOHD ONISYIT F1DIHIA X3 S0 65L DONISYIT XTI
00 002 BNV
REN R -
4VS NZOM NOGNGT ANVHLS S A dlz0 81y NI4 SILINNITS ANV
46 NZOM NOGNOT ISNOH SOONVHO §9-Z8]  TVLId¥D WIOHONYT|se oge- WLIAYD NIGHONY
SDZ LWD 'X35s3 33uINIVYE Qv0Y INAVYH| LNNOD QHO4THD oLLNNl  gILIWIA N NOY38YT] 96 889 QL7 %N NOI3av]
OV 959 1oLsiMa FYYNOS PESZ X0 0 d 411 3DMALS DNI|SE 9208 02 2 I9UNLS DN
AFTAHN3E OF
i QLINCILONYLSNGD
HHE $7HO av -
IHNINIE WRLSNON avoy Nigav v umn| - JCLEOLOMISHO o7 cove SHILLIAOHS IMIN
HMEZ £37 walg3oign] VA SS3NISNG AYM NORINLNZD a1 2vdNIIH |08 DL9Z4r QL7 D¥ENITMH

NVIQININ




GM} 90M JHsCHouaH|  goomwHIOH| AVM 3381573 1L $TIONY 31430|r8 1512- STIONV 301340

HNZ €id NOL534d HOMWNSOOD| s WY SWOLLOS M3a SLNZY DINVQO|Z2 9801 SLNZH DINVGO

. 1989400 SONVIQIN 1S3M QNOANIMSONIY BLXOE0d| 3UINID ONISSIIONd INFNAY HIMOAN|86 € YIMOIN
00 9M3 FUIHSIHD TIVS T3 avouHovod alo| 2NN SILTOOSSVIeG eral L1 SSY NOSA LEMHLEN

vMmLcovm|  NOLoNMuvm 05 X08 0dlly i smvtriin Pﬂ_w_“ $9 8¢ S3ILMILA AILNN

OME 1HT WYHHNG 002 XO8 Od|  3UINZD SINNODOY MIWOLSAD| o L oo :axmm_h_..u 06 piz- HILYA NYINEHNHLEON

18v4139 2 %08 Od nzq._mm\ﬂumwmwm% 96 759 D313 ONYT3MI NIHINN

XOr 29 MOOSYTD 133415 I9HY0TD 1S3IM 082 Q1T (4N NYWHON|ES PEEZ- QL1HiN) NYWHON

NAS 0LH3 HOHNANIG3 0Zr X080 d WY3uLS SSANISNEes st WY3ULS SSINSNE

VY0 SOH| HONOHOBSTUYNY 0videoAz|  IN3MLINED3y aainfol see- LNSWLNEOZY AdIN

MQAL F1L0M NOJNOT 05£12 X080 d SLIVHINGD YAINOE £1S01 SLIOVHLINGD YAIN

MOz vL oY FuHSHY3E Asnaman|  gvou Avavuvd 3SNOH H3dVISMIN >._xmmw>o>ﬂw_mﬁwn 08 zsE- ADIIIM ABNEMIN

NgE ENS AFHHNS WY3aHD HIHON| OvOd NOGNOT 648 ASNOH 1093NN (NOGNOT) Fwchm_‘eﬂuw_.h 04 801~ 1S3MDSMIN

OHE St noanol| hwmwww 301440 QV3H 31¥153 Tv3Y aNjsz LEDs1- 3Uv1S3 W3M AN

AW vuEl amm.hnww LATUSHOM L] (oo o mzo,m% 15 Lege- (AMNBHILNYO) SNOSYN

69 901- NOLNMOHL YHAOW

88 ¥6¢ AZTHSY W

ang 1S ER] HONOS OVOH HLY8 L a3uwnsuoLov4 agais|  zene wiL artvinrles eessit 2119 vl AL vine

512 02D x3553 MOTHVH ¥5 XO8 Od NYIdHOW| 56 522 NV IHON

WDZJ\._INIMWH HINNNG ' 086¢E QEPEXQE O d A8 3INYNIF IDEINNOD ONI YNYQOW|00 0SrL YNYAOWN

Hvg €S ai3i243Hs avod TIvNava SHHOM JAISHNYD QLI IHINDS HFW(SE 1LiLe L1 3€N0ST N

vze 6xn| SINASH NOLTIW }wﬂmwwwgwwm LHNO0D NOXvS| 2625 ONX080d 1IN ONILYY <o >mh_mmw.ﬂm 00 €LoL- IINNOD SANATH NOLTIN
S31 LAM| NOLJWYHYIATOM FEENTEIVEE LY AT S %w_u_ um@ﬂw%wmm 2z 1ve- LVID0SSY SMIN ANYIAIW HL

T t30 AGY30 Ot 3SNOH TYNENOM|  31.3ZvO SONVIaIN|<l 8- 31137v0 SANYIAIN

HQE 098 sosom|  3nouoswoua $Q71313 NOLSY| QYoM QOOMYIHS 3SNOH S3 W QLI SFELSAANI ) gpe ONINOLLILEYd S3TW

ONINQLLILY Y S3TIW




Xv6 0108 a¥osavya|  s3rvonzIEe QvOu TIHHOOLS OF a3uwn 1wo| Ly avesoi- GALIN X0
HAZ bdH| FMIHSOHO4L¥3H QFLSAYHINIE|  INV1ANOLOTY 35N0H A00MA3Y 27d 29010¥d| 92 £Z1EL 914 21901084
oLt IMS NOGNOT JYYNDS NOLONINNOE 02 IN3AD 103r0ud |68 9tve- LN3AZ 10308
d
971 60d S1INVYH LINYAYH 133418 1S3M . gXxX08 Od HWALYM HLOOWSLHOd 6002 27d 831 M HLAOWSLHOG
5d -
QHI LON WYHONILLON BZEX080d| 0o SHIMOd 3GYAIZS3Y SINNOJDY {NIOHIAMOL} NO 3106 1995 NO 3
93y cedH FHIHSAYOIHIH OMIYL 2% d NOLDONIWSO 0t H3IMOL|95 8LLL YIMOd
YNLZINN|  JHIHSNOLIWVHIMON}  AMNASHI 1NV 133ULS HOIH b1 Q3LAIT HNIFSOd |60 1SEL- O3LINA ¥NITSOd
TIONNDD -
Wz 11d HLAOWATd FUINIO OIAI0| 3D1AEIS IONVNI NOILO3S SHIHEYD Lo HLO100 tE1z UINNOD D HLAOWA I
838 SNM JHIHSYONY JIVASHIWTINS WINLSNANI 39v1d NOOG3S +iZ ALTANYINOD g . 00 QYYD DILSYd FHL
sLsien QYYD DILSY e 3HL
Vil SIM NOANGT 133M1S NIQYILNAL L 0L SAOHS SNd|9€ 0089- QL7 SAOHS $N1d
IvoNLUCd S07304dvd OHiAAvoIHeE ¥Q7 $300034NCY 3 SYHIVYA OHTIYANYD 7 OLNId|00 LLE9- OHTYAHYD ¥ CLNId
00 YSSIAVHL
SNOILAI0S
3d9 SNS NOGNIMS|  TTIH TTIWGNIM ENTECYIT) RN AT HHd TVANY
Huvd ALIALLDNAOH _
10E Z8HO WHYIM HONOYOENO38| oo\ o e QVOY 3VANISSVE ol e lov zer 391440 SHLIINZd
EINER aL )
199 LIW waisaHoNwi| o RSO IN0Q T334 201 me st in 1aaal B SAALMILN 1334
61 bi- M30 d
ANYWYID|  WIN-naN 80268 099 X089 0d|  ILLYOISSVS OIDHOID|S6 bLa- ILLYSISSYd 0198019
Fr¥ 610 LN avouvn|  133uLs sunogsvuls| TS SSINSIE QL7 ONIHSITENd 29 INZYOYH vd (s Leg- ANIZYOVW Vd
VSE 178 JUIHSHY3E wonots|  avomHivas ININLNYA3A SINNOIDY TINNOSYId 39va|L6 Zzzr- ~3NNOSY3d 35vd
DE6 ALDT NOONOT LHNOD AZNIL £ NIS3A MLV |6r 2508 NOISAA HLVd
HInGoS SNIGINg SINYLIASNGD
wr .
§1i8 1SY4338)  3uvnps 1woInog 69 OHLIW THL ALMTIOUd WIDHIANOD NI INHOBSO|05 £009 ONM INHOESC
avod
340 868 HOLIQa3y 1¥OW SNOOHW LSv3 MOSYIIXO L1 QILINA AT HYYdS HIAINO[OZ tre HEYdS HIAITO
ENTTER)
1AL E2W
o] S1d3H Ad041 4018 SJOHSI avOod NOANDT SSIANISAE QUOAML 6L 1NN AHDI3EL WNWILLO| Lo 9L L e a1 LHDI3H4d WNWILLO
sni
H X3ST000 MO¥YYH QYO AZTHISWAY|  3SNOHSNIAND|  ALTONIONIHIANOOITALLOY] L1 FONIHIANGIENO |20 b 17 SONTNIANODING
WWZz19|  MAISIONOTD maoganol o IEEL suvd ssanisne STEMYILYM|  SNIDYHOV ININO|5S Bt INIDYHOV INITNG
aNz zdl|  3uIHSJOuHS aso47aL aoom L8002 ¥uvd ¥330|  QILININ ¥N 003HAT69 LaLe- QL7 %N ODFHAT

NOLONINNOGO




NETOZ) 574 H31VM
rde ZSM TIvVSTYM £9%080d| v oM la30szonuas uakoLsnof o SIS, 6 YILYM S44VLS HLNOS
Qdt £99 SONYIQIN LS3Im NIMOSIATVH QvOy HOJISAVH SNOILN10S| 6P £22- SNOILNIOS
8
ADBRMNLINGNYLSI|  AOHYAISIIOASIBOEVE|,, (o M S IZVHD YOVITY avo T s¥13105|09 12821 SMILOS
aLl
W0 537 ¥31530131]  INOLSHITWNH IOWVLLIHOZ| g o < v are] FE 86 AL SWILSAS THYMNOIS
ave PiHa HONNNIOS avoy NaANENNg|  anNZaANEnna LS3M HONNENIGE $ESIUNT SNOIS [2b 669- §85TdxX3 SNOIS
Fak- BE AT YA
ne e @131443HS IvH NMOL DLEL X8 O o HONNGD g 46 UIND ALID QTTILITHE
ALID OT1314439HS
XX9 283N INALNOdN IUSYOMIN| ¥3Lwm INIHL NY3AIS|99 L06L- HALYM INTHL NHIATS
ANB L2 THIHSAYH AVM AT1LHVE Hdvd Sng 3SNOH 0¥3S GILWI O3S |z (8- QILNIT 09Y3S
SO0OM A3LYva ot
182 910 NOXO AHNENYE 35070 YOYNYD aL1noL3s|os 28z QLINOL3S
~as 0z1 U008 avOu AZINVLS|  ISNOH NOLHIW INIWL¥YA3A IONVNIZ AINNOD NOL3IS|00 Zr12- AINNOD NOL4TS
V3T SN NOGNOT  JACHD AMNBHOWM ZZ zm%“mmmm § 1IN G171 30YNINES |05 0LL9v1- Q11 3avNaNES
MIL 29 MODSYIS 168£ X008 Od] 27d ¥3MOd HSILLOOS |29 99 27d H3IMO0d HSILLODS
TEETTIS RIREERICER -
NVE B waisamonw| o 43S somvaoy| L o AL1EIUYE]eq oo WNOILYNYIALNI HYaYS
INFEL -
M2 210N woroniLion| oo 2PaE JARIO FTVANOXVS 29 Q17 STULXBL XVS |28 005+E QL1 $3X3L X¥S
FERIER -
YNE ZLNN FHIHENOLdWYHLHON AdNdSHITNYA 133WLS HOIH PL HILNGWOD HYWNYS Gl LOZE AMIAS HILNDWOT dYIWNYS
QLT ANVANOD -
ke 618 WYHONINNIE 13T4LS LIOW 6L LN UYL a1102 % TIFSSNY H 3
an -
axs czaH ONIML DELXOR Ol doomasen] P8 E9 ONIHSITENY QOOMISOH
uES v3d| HONOMOSYILId noLoneuam|  avou snuadvd d dNoHS v Tvaou| 0009210900 TV TvACH] 00 Ov- 009240900 MWW TVAOHY
yes v3d| HonowoaWaLad NOLONIMNIM|  OVOM SN¥AdYd 37d dNOYD YA TYAON| 0001191600 TIVA TYACH|91 Socs- 00194600 TI¥IN TYAQH
XX6 ¥4 NOLT08 HLHOMNYV| QvOM TIH INOLS ISNOH YW TWAOH] 97 dNOUD v TYADH|ra dovze- 91d dNOHD TYW WADY
95 #3d Im,uww_m”n.wwmh QYON SNYAdvd JONVLLINTH| NOLLAGINLSIA ® SNITANYH HEVD 301440 150408 6652 301440 1S0d
410 £M NOGNGT INNTAY NHILSIM 220 21d dNOHD M3ININ| 28 Lb 91d NOGNOT 40 NI
RIREFRIYET )
VA0 0ZMS NOGNO1| 3NV 38000 02k YINNOSITYD oA ey voae ONI43YLS 023N
3 aLi1 s32IAH3S
VM 168] s oo HOLIOG3Y THH MOTIVD 350719 NOSWYQ 62 by (LIE- ONINVITO O 9 Y
802 SN1 NTOONIT L33¥1S [S0¥OMAINTLSZ|  LNIWLNYDTH 1SIN0|00 Lrl- INTWLINYOIY LS3ND




avi 240 A410HYD Ov0H L4O0dM3aN Ly Wmomwwﬁwum_ 1430 SINNOJJV ¥3W01SND ¥3LVYM HST13M{EE 666 HILYM KSTIM
T 430 ASYH3Q zowwmw% 3SNOH TYNENOH sanv o_ﬁ_wmwﬂ £l 88 ATHIIM SONYIQIN LSIM
ADS TLMS NOGNOT 0LPXOB O d| HILSNIWLSIM 4O ALID|00 §5201- 99 ¥ILSNINLSIM
dyL 138 NOGNOT|  133MLS ¥3iZvd 3SOTDWYHNIZuO 0¥|  S301AY3S ILSVM L AlBo sro- S3DIAY3S ALSYM LA
MEE 068|  SANYICIN 183M TINHI0S ATIHS QVOY QNOALVHIS 56E SNIATLS 1afos ser SNIAZLS IA
o5v 6137 HELEENIT Agu3aNz| VI SSINEOE 350712 ZLEVND Q3L FAANTALLS iz Q3LINIT AIANIA
VR LN WALSIHONYW Emzwwww_m_m FUINTO QUOSIVHL L) o "_,,er%m 90 86445 JHINTO QUOL4vHL
A9 EEN IS S9X080d| DSWQUDIIVYL JONVNIZ 40 HO193HIT _E:rﬁh_n_mﬂw_,&mmmm 52 9L6LL- 5 8 OMO44vHL
Piee h
HOE 22N AZHHNS JY2WIAISVH ._<\_,mmmymﬁ 9 11NN ALIHNO3S d 1|06 640 ALRINDAS d L
eenn
uv6 078 SONVT WOLLOBSWYY ¥Xx08 Od TN YIS azun Oin) LnL|oz 00zve- Q3LING (30 INL
NP LVS VISNVMS TWHAIND 3HL 19%08 0d 143G S HIUNSYIUL ALD| UINMOD ALID YISNYMS|00 0682 UDNNOD ALID YISNYMS
IMB €40 44108vD WETXOBOd 23 TYMS 231vms| 18 99622 23 WMS
&¥ SB9- ST1VLS HLNY
4¥S NZIM NOANOT QNVYLS S AN o0 2628- ONIddOHS SAIAYT 1S
ONIJdOHS SNV LS
XHO 2EAD| NOAV-NOJN'O¥OALYHLS| 133%18 HOMNHO 3SNOH HLZevZa| o ..H_%um.ww%_hﬁw_m 19 102 TIND NOAY NO LVYHLS
ST aMs NOONOTE - opion W SSINISHE OV NWDL e WHO T xo_gzn_ﬂwwm £ 9.6° §3G A0 14 HOIMANULS
N6 £20S E Y ¥3LSIHONIM|  AvMavOHE 3HL HENOS SINHOP 1S ZE{ 4 2 s ariomisn & et o] 70 9894 ALIYYHO NIM SNHOT LS
T THI HONNENIGI 133415 390D 1 ﬂnwmmmu INSNIOVNYW LIOIHO mwwﬁw_.“mm%mﬁ 91 69,8 LS3ANI 3411 QUVANYLS
nai 2iva e aN3S3Aves| 3A0u9 IHLOLZ|  318VAYd SINNODOY TvHINID|  OL7NOSNIHAALS r8S|9s 98vsL (L) NOSN3HJ3LS a8
. aniwivayLs|er Zove- INITWYIHLS
430680 ¥1044NS TUHY3AVH QVOH HONVI 9 amtzﬂwﬁwzon%uwmwm 8. EEEEH- A3Q VLI ONITHIS
A35 868 HOLIOQTY zmnu%mmmﬂﬁmmm AYOY vEIaIH dnoYS ds|es 985 JNOND dS
A3Z OLEM SOHOM TUCHSHAd Qvou 3SHNOIIOVY MOVAONINGS|2€ 9LOL- HOVIONINCS
¥y 168 MAHT0S 3SNOH 1ONNOD| 1oz X08 O d NOISIAIG S3NNIATY IHL 58 W TINHIoS |00 Be8- 9 8 TINHIOS
ars 60d|  SLNVH INVAVH £1 08 Od 21d) ez oou 1810373 NYIHLNOS

ORILI3TI NYTIHLNOS




bus a8 axo4avaa 3NV HYDIA 25x080d]  N3LvMm JuHSHHOA 88 16 HILYM THIHSHHOA
aHz 437 ¥31§3013" noLsAs|  avounoLtaw 35N0H LvoNoL1an|  S321AY3S Wnurd313|ve oos- S3DIAHIS WNHLDTTT
a8 26 NOSTIM YNIL
MINAOD
20S SINYH
16 £208 SL ¥ILSAHONIM|  13FHLS HOOHATI0D SIIHH0ALID|  HIDIFH0 ADNYNIZ AFIHD HL LD waLooranal00 Z889 2 ALID ¥3LSTHONIM
NZ N NOQNOT QVOY ASSNYOH 251 SALITVWHOI WIL, (o) 6. QL7 SNIOVYL 13O0

017 ONIQYHL L3DTIM




a1

ONCH SNOH NOOTMOM ONOL NNA]  aVOod DNOL NNMY POP 94718 AL NAMIIS 4 JLNNE QT ALD DNILEINY OH NIHD A ONILLINY OH NIHD 66 0LFE" ONLLLINY OH NIHD|  $ SN 10WUNOD Vd
EEICEREREE ok ail (e)a]
ONOA ONOK; NOOIMON QYDENOLNYD Lt ALG BNCEEYH OTHOM r-Z08L Q17 0D ONICYHL WYHETIHS 09 ONIOYHL WYHSITIHS 1 5619 ONIOVHL NYHSIHS $ S0 WOUINGD Ve
a3 Qalwn
WNIHD IYHONYHS avoy YIXONIN 10Z] ONIGTINE 135 ONVINIIHD Y1z wood (153 H4) HYNNYAYS (153 YY) HYNNYAYS 28 905vL (1S¥3 Uvd] HYNNYAYS| $ S0 10HLNOD YUd
9418 aLu
ONON ONQH NOCTMON avoY Mv3d IUSYI|  L133d1S ONIWONIM L A14 ONOTHD ONYH KL Q¥ eX8] Q17 INSNLSTAN WHOLSMIN] 01T SEILLINY WHOIMIN]EZ 6080% SHILLINN WHOIMIN $ 5N I0HINOD d
ONOY DNQH NOCTMOM ONOL N 9079 TWIELSNAN ONNIHD ONIM F¥i5  L3TYLS ONIN MOH 80L QLT SHILLING XFULNIN| - QLT SHILLINH XIWLNIW| vZ T15%F XITULNW| § $NI0BLNOD Td
ONIgTNE| ay QLT 99| SNIBNLDYANNYIN
DNOX HNOH LNSNAHD VM|  13THLS NINATVL0L T TYIHLSTION! SO 411 C0LL KOCY, 0D ONMNLIVANNYY SOTA| SNIHNLIVANNYA S O 19 g1598 SOTIN $ SN I0OYINGI Vd
[sle}
DNOH SNOH N7 ONOL NRAA 15 ONIN MOH 01 9078 ONI SNNIHD ONIM 45 4dWy| 0D AYOLIVL NOIHSYY Siv1 AHOLOYS NOIHSY4 § 1¥1 85 0LL9YS NOIHSYd Sivl| $ 51 0HINGD Vd
BES EINY X3ASENS 153m WYHSHOH O¥OH NOLHOIHB 9| mmmz_m:mmnm__.“wﬂw au {Hn) 1Lvzzvi QLN ILYZZY] 66 087 QLVBINFILYZZYY] S SN I0UEINOD Ud
ai a1 eI
DONON ONCH NOOTMOM 478 § €| ONIGTING ONIAT3WIL MIN|  GVOY Xv3d 31USYD L6v 07 04 LNSWHYD XELUY)|  D4W LNSWHYED X31uv) 65 gAL¥O1 SINIWHYD X3LH¥H| § 50 IOHLNOD Vd
NYavlh FSO0-tvs VAYSD TH-ONHD]  HOWNDR IV B 72 DNONNE S8R0 NOWLYaOIu00 SEI0 NOILYHO4u0D SEI0N0 0 NOWYHOGH0D $830] § 5N W0HINOD Vd
AL SININYYD Q17 SINIWHVYD 7
N
DONON ONOH NOOTMON WOH ONAH 133415 INA NV SE DNIGUNE YINNIM| 00T HILL 320340 QvaH ¥ AY30I05EWT ouig 3n1a] A¥30IoNEWS QuIg 3N18 €8 0CEPR QHIE 3018 § 5N IOPINOD Vd
" DN JNI ¥4I 31B8YE0aY
Z8Z uyH 2383n0 ANFENYTLS-3TA SNIWIHL 1NOE 0825 J18YNO0Y SLNSWALIA S S1INIWILIA B3 1L 6ZE0L MP 379¥300v} § SN I0YINGD Vd
BONYHL NvY3L0d 37 QZLIp Li1dB SNIH3IND 53112 TYNOILYNHILNI XILINSA] TYNOLLYNEILNI XILINSAIGS 051 WALINDA| NS TOHLINOD Vd
Stdvd Z00SL W AA MNY €T NOILYIINNWOD NOILIOZ NOILYIHD SiMvd 583703d SiHvd SuITI3d| 10928 SHYd SHT1I3d| 08N TOULNCD Ud
C1343uH BrLiLy| STI6 X080 d XALOAON| F00SION 28N XALOAON|Dg £092 ¥ S XNVEAIO| CHNIF TOWLNDD Vd
LERN e EL] TYNOLLYNEI LN
ATIQuY3 02569 Na 3LN0Y 819 £ IYNOILYNEILNI VIOH3]  IvNOILYNHILNG vAQHI| 96 pLE w3083 QuNa 10WLND D Vd
Et-Dakles HEAMTUM EFXOH G d N3 NQIHIALZS G NOHIFA| OuNE WOHINGD V.
43A TUITOUD 10 VIMODILNOW OCOLE[ E1 N ALSIAWL WA 3T¥DTT 3035 OLvSH3A FAINSNVYHIINI 008S06FL QuN3 JJv¥ 033 THS JIHEYHYNOY THS JMAvdvNOY|SC 0b S HYEYAYNOY| 0dNI IQULNCD Vid




Receipts and Payments Abstract to 5 March 2008

ASSET REALISATIONS
Sales (Administration)
Bank Interest Net

Debtors (Pre-Appointment)

Intellectual Property
Equtpment

Premises

Goodwall

Information Technology
Stock

Concessions

Cash at Bank

Third Party Funds
Utility Refunds

COST OF REALISATION
Bank Charges
Petty Cash
Trading Expense
Customer Refunds
Preferental Creditors

Balance in Hand

{VLE REALISATIONS LTD

£

203,169 31
675 40
128,230 49
200
20,000 00
24 00

100

200
579,968 00
100
536,548 00
131,514 80
4,473 89

(7,003 00)
(5,650 00)
(16,794 36)
(8,322 03)

{5,751 51)

~ 1,560,998 99

1,560,998 99

1,604,609 89

(43,610 90)

ELVI INVESTMENTS LTD

E

il

290 41
i
299,598 00
n
200
100
il

il

il

nl

nil

il

nil
nil
rul
il
nil

300,291 41

ol

300,291 H1

300,291 #1

nil
il
nil
ni
ni!

nil
)
nl
ail
il
nif
nil

nik
]
il
nil
il

Appendix C

ELVI HOLDINGS LTD

100

nl

100

100



Rule 2 35

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of the
adminstrator(s)

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered office
of the company

(c) Insent details of place

of meeting

{d} Insent date and trme of
meeting

*Delete as applicable

* Delete as applicable

Appendix D

Form 2 20B

Notice of a meeting of creditors

Name of Company Company number
Elvi Holdings Limited 03338735
In the Court case number

Bimungham High Court of Justice Chancery Division
{full name of count]

9058 of 2008

Notice 1s hereby given by (a) Lynn Robert Bailey, Lindsey Jane Cooper and Simon Peter Bower of Baker
Tilly Restructuring & Recovery LLP, St Philips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 SAF

that a meeting of the creditors of (b) Elvi Holdings Lumited of Baker Tilly Restructunng & Recovery LLP,
St Plulips Point, Temple Row, Birmungham, B2 5AF

15 to be held at (c) The Hotel Du Vin, 25 Church Street, Birmingham, B3 2NR

on (d) 26 March 2008 at 1000 hrs

The meeting 15

*(1) an imnal creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the
Schedule™),

[ imvite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1s enclosed which should be completed and retumed to me by the date of the meeting 1f you
cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order o0 be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me not later than 12 00
hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details m wniting of your clasm

Jount Admmstrator \

G} (\( o\g
A copy of the proposals frevised-prepesals 1s attached

N

Signed

Dated




Rule 2 35

{a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of the
admunastrator(s}

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered office
of the company

{c) Insen details of place

of meetng

(d} Insert date and tirne of
meeting

*Delete as applicable

* Delete as applicable

Appendix D

Form 2 20B

Notice of a meeting of creditors

Name of Company
Elvi Investments Limuted

Company number
00416970

In the
Bumungham High Count of Justice Chancery Division
[full name of court]

Court case number
9057 of 2008

Notice 15 hereby given by (a) Lynn Robert Bailey, Lindsey Jane Cooper and Simon Peter Bower of Baker
Thilly Restructuning & Recovery LLP, St Philips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF

that a meeting of the creditors of (b} Elvi Investments Limited of Baker Tilly Restructuring & Recovery
LLP, St Phlips Pomnt, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 SAF

1S to be held at (c) The Hotel Du Vin, 25 Church Street, Bumingham, B3 2NR

on (d) 26 March 2008 at 1030 hrs

The meeting 15

*(1) an mual creditors’ meetng under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the
Schedule™),

[ invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1s enclosed which should be completed and returned 10 me by the date of the meeting 1f you
cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give ¢ me, not later than 12 00
hours on ihe business day before the day fixed for the meeting, detarls n wriing of your claim

- 2
\

Joint Adminstrator
61358
A copy of the *proposals revised-propesals 1s attached

Signed

Dated




Rule 2 35

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of the
admuustrator(s)

{b) Insert full name and

address of registered office
of the company

(c) Insert details of place
of meeting

(d) [nsert date and time of
meeting

*Delete as applicable

* Delete as applhicable

Appendix D

Form 2 20B

Notice of a meeting of creditors

Name of Company Company number
Ivle Realisations Limited (formerly Elvi Limited) 00489332

In the Court case number
Birmungham High Court of Justice Chancery Division 9059 of 2008

[full name of court)

Nouce 1s hereby given by (a) Lynn Robert Bailey, Lindsey Jane Cooper and Simon Peter Bower of Baker
Tilly Restructuring & Recovery LLP, St Phlips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF

that a meeting of the creditors of (b) Ivle Reahsations Linuted (formerly Elvi Limited) of Baker Tilly
Restructuning & Recovery LLP, St Philips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF

15 to be held at {c) The Hotel Du Vin, 25 Church Street, Bimmgham, B3 2NR

on {d) 26 March 2008 at 1100 hrs

The meeting 1s

*(1) an imual creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the
Schedule™),

I'mvite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1s enclosed which should be completed and returned te me by the date of the meeting 1f you
cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later than 12 00
hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in wniting of your claim

-~

M

Joint Administrator i

Dated (5’ S] 3%
A copy of the proposals ~revised-proposals 1s attached

Signed




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of person
(who must be 18 or over) or
the Chairman of the Meeting

I you wish to provide for
alternative proxy helders wm
the circumstances that your
first choice 15 unable to attend
please state the name(s) of the
altemnatives as well

Please delete words 1in
brackets if the proxy holder 1s
only to vote as directed i e he
has no discretion

*Please delete as appropnate

This form must be signed

Only 10 be completed 1f the
creditor has not signed i
person

Appendix E

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 82

Proxy (Administration)

ELVI HOLDINGS LIMITED

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

I appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the meeting of creditors to be
held on 26 March 2008, or at any adjournment of that meetng  The proxy holder 1s to propose
or vote as instructed below (and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific mstruction 1s

given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1 For the acceptance/rejection* of the administrator’s propoesals/revised proposals* as
circulated

2 For the appointment of

of

representing

as a member of the creditors’ committee

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relatonship to creditor or other authority for signature

Remember there may be resotutions on the ather side of this form




Ruje 8.1

Please insert name of person
(who must be 18 or over) or
the Chairman of the Meeting
If you wish to provide for
altemative proxy holders
the circumstances that your
first choice 1s unable to attend
please state the name(s} of the
alternahives as well

Pleasc delete words n
brackets 1f the proxy holder 15
only to vote as directed 1 ¢ he
has no discretion

*Please delete as appropriate

Thas form must be signed

Only to be completed 1f the
creditor has not signed in
person

Insolvency Act 1986

Proxy { Administration)

ELVIINVESTMENTS LIMITED

Name of Creditor

Appendix E

Form 8.2

Address

Name of Proxy Hoelder

1

1 appomnt the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the meeting of creditors to be
held on 26 March 2008, or at any adjournment of that meeting The proxy holder 1s to propose
or vote as instrucied below (and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 18

given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1 For the acceptance/rejection* of the administrator’s proposals/revised proposals* as

circulated

2 Tor the appomntmemnt of

of

representing

as a member of the creditors’ committee

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationshap to creditor or other authority for signature

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of person
{who must be 18 or over) or
the Chairman of the Meeting
If you wish to provide for
alternative proxy holders m
the circumstances that your
first choice 15 unable to attend
please state the name(s) of the
altematives as well

Please delete werds 1in
brackets 1f the proxy holder 15
only to vote as directed 1 e he
has no discretion

*Please delete as appropnate

This form must be signed

Only to be completed 1f the
creditor has ot signed
person

Appendix E

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2

Proxy (Administration)

IVLE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY ELVI LIMITED)

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

I appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the meeting of creditors to be
held on 26 March 2008, or at any adjournment of that meeting  The proxy holder s 1o propose
or vote as mstructed below (and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s

given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1 For the acceptance/rejection* of the administrator’s proposals/revised proposals* as
circulated

2 For the appointment of

of

representing

as a member of the creditors’ commuttee

Signature Date

Name 1n CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authonity for signature

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form




Appendix F

INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)

Entitlement to vote (Rule 2.38)

1)

2)

3)

4)

3)

6)

Subject as follows, at a meeting of creditors in administration proceedings a
person 1s entitled to vote only 1f —

a}) he has given to the administrator, not later than 12 00 hours on the
business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in wniting of
the debt which —

1)  he claims to be due to him from the company, or

1)  1n relation to a member State liquidator, 1s claimed to be due to
creditors 1n proceedings in relation to which he holds office,

b)  the claim has been duly admutted under the following provisions of this
Ruie, and

c)  there has been lodged with the administrator any proxy which he intends
to be used on his behalf,

and details of the debt must inciude any calculation for the purposes of Rules
240to 242

The chairman of the meeting may allow a creditor to vote, notwithstanding
that he has failed to comply with paragraph (1)(a), 1f satisfied that the failure
was due to circumstances beyond the creditor's control

The chairman of the meeting may call for any document or other evidence to
be produced to him, where he thinks it necessary for the purpose of
substantiating the whole or any part of the claim

Votes are calculated according to the amount of a creditor's claim as at the
date on which the company entered adminsiration, less any payments that
have been made to him after that date in respect of his clam and any
adjustment by way of set-off 1n accordance with Rule 2 85 as 1f that Rule were
applied on the date that the votes are counted

A creditor shall not vote n respect of a debt for an unhqudated amount, or
any debt whose value 1s not ascertained, except where the chairman agrees to
put upon the debt an estirnated mimmum value for the purpose of entitlement
to vote and admuts the claim for that purpose

No vote shall be cast by virtue of a claim more than once on any resolution put
to the meeting




7)

8)

9)

10)

Where —
a)  acreditor 1s entitled to vote under this Rule,
b}  has lodged his claim in one or more sets of other proceedings, and

c)  votes (either 1n person or by proxy} on a resolution put to the meeting,
and

d) the member State hiquidator casts a vote in respect of the same claim,
only the creditor's vote shall be counted

Where —

a) a creditor has lodged his claim in more than one set of other
proceedings, and

b) more than one member State liquidator seeks to vote by virtue of that
claim,

the entitlement to vote by virtue of that claim is exercisable by the member
State liquidator 1n main proceedings, whether or not the creditor has lodged
his claim 1n the main proceedings

For the purposes of paragraph (6), the claim of a creditor and of any member
State liquidator 1n relation to the same debt are a single claim

For the purposes of paragraphs (7) and (8), "other proceedings" means main
proceedings, secondary proceedings or territorial proceedings n another
member State




ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COST ANALYSIS

IVLE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY ELVILTD)
ELVI INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ELVI HOLDINGS LIMITED
ALL IN ADMINISTRATION
TIME COSTS SUMMARY (COMBINED) FROM 7 FEBRUARY 2008 TO 28 FEBRAURY 2008

Appendix G

Classification Hours Average
of Work Other Senior | Assistants | Total Time Hourly
Undertaken | Partner | Manager | Professionals & Hours Costs Rate
Support £ £
Staff
Appointment
Administration 88 10 48 5 02 S85 | 6,84650 117 03
and Planming
Efse 50 74 205 00 329 | 473250 143 84
anagement
General Filing
& 00 53 345 01 401 | 3,32000 8279
Admimstration
Receipts &
00 233 75 00 308 2,528'5 82 09
Payments
Legal Matters 39 00 00 00 39 1,228 50 31500
Employee 00 00 68 2 00 682 | 784250 | 11499
Creditors
Secured 30 00 00 00 30 1,095 00 365
Creditors
Unsecured 37 31 00 15 83 193200 | 23277
Credttors
Statutory 43 00 00 35 78 | 1,76200 | 22590
Reporting
Insurance 00 00 75 00 75 517 50 69 00
HP & Leasing 00 03 00 00 03 54 00 180 00
Land & 35 202 00 00 217 | 5,19400 | 21916
Property
Retention of 00 13 00 00 13 206 00 158 46
Title
Sale of 916 355 18 8 08 1667 | 42,41200 | 25442
Business
Employee 16 27 00 00 63 | 1,71000 | 27143
Tradung [ssues
General
Trading 326 174 6 85 00 2157 | 4431050 | 20543
Activities
Suppliers and 00 00 86 5 00 865 | 735250 | 8500
Stack
Trading
Recepts and 00 00 29 50 00 2950 | 2,03550 69 00
Payments
Totals 160.0 274 90 350 0 6.1 791.00-{ 13507950 | 170 77




Appendix H

BAKER TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP

CURRENT CHARGE OUT RATES

Rate at commencement

£

Partner 325-365
Manager 195-250
Admimstrator 70-120
Support staff 45-80

It 1s the office holder’s policy to ensure that work undertaken 1s carried out by the
appropnate grade of staff required for each task, having regard to 1ts complexity and the
skill and expenence actually required to perform 1t

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP’s charge out rates are reviewed periodically

CURRENT “CATEGORY 2” DISBURSEMENT RATES

Authority will be sought to recover the following costs as “Category 2™

Fax 62 p per fax
Photocopying 6 S5p per page
Internal room hire £25/80 per room
Subsistence £23 per night
Travel (car) 38 pence per mile




Appendix |

SUMMARY OF PAYMENTS TO ADMINISTRATORS AND

ASSOCIATED PARTIES

AMOUNTS PAID OR PAYABLE TO THE ADMINISTRATORS’ FIRM

TYPE AND PURPOSE £

Travel 43 00
Mileage 1,228 96
Photocopying 39000
Hotel Accommodation 49117
Subsistence 8720
Other 931
Total 2,249 64

AMOUNTS PAID OR PAYABLE TO ASSOCIATED PARTIES OF ADMINISTRATOR

TYPE AND PURPOSE

£

Total

AMOUNTS PAID OR PAYABLE TO THE ADMINISTRATORS’® SOLICITOR

TYPE AND PURPOSE

£

DLA Solicitors — appomntment, property, sale of
business and general advice (Timne Costs)

tbe

Total

AMOUNTS PAID GR PAYABLE TO THE ADMINISTRATORS® AGENT
TYPE AND PURPOSE £
GV A Grumley- valuation of plant & machinery the

and property Sale of property and assignment of
leaseholds {Commission)

Total




Appendix J

BAKER TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP

CHARGING, EXPENSES AND DISBURSEMENTS
POLICY STATEMENT

Charging policy

e Partners, directors, managers, administrators, cashiers, secretanal and support staff
are allocated an hourly charge out rate which 1s reviewed from time to time

e Work undertaken by cashiers, secretanal and support staff will be or has been
charged for separately and such work will not or has not also been charged for as part
of the hourly rates charged by partners, directors, managers and admimstrative staff

» Time spent by partners and all staff 1n relation to the msolvency estate 1s charged to
the estate

¢ Time s recorded 1in 6-minute units

e Time billed 15 subject to Value Added Tax (VAT) at the apphcable rate (currently
17 5%)

Expenses and disbursements policy

e Only expenses and disbursements properly incurred in relation to an insolvency estate
are re-charged to the insolvency estate

e Expenses and disbursements which comprise external supplies of incidental services
specifically 1dentifiable to the insolvency estate require disclosure to creditors, but do
not require creditors’ approval prior to being drawn from the insolvency estate
These are known as “Category 17 disbursements

e Expenses and disbursements which are not capable of precise 1dentification and
calculation (for example any which include an element of shared or allocated costs)
require the approval of creditors prior to be being drawn from the insolvency estate
These are known as “Category 2" disbursements

e General office overheads are not re-charged to the insolvency estate as a
disbursement

s Any payments to outside parties in which the office holder or s firm or any
associate has an interest will only be made with the approval of creditors

e  Where apphcable, expenses and disbursements re-charged to or incurred directly by
an mnsolvency estate are subject to Value Added Tax (VAT) at the applicable rate
(currently 17 5%)




